BOONE COUNTY

DIVISION OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH: SUBSTANCE USE AND COMPULSIVE GAMBLING TREATMENT ADMISSIONS

Some individuals were admitted to more than one category of
substance use treatment and are counted once in each category

they accessed during the fiscal year:

FY2017
TREATMENT CATEGORY

Detoxification 228
CSTAR Adolescent 41
CSTAR Women and Children 157
CSTAR General Adult 550
CSTAR Opioid *
Primary Recovery Treatment 229
Clinical SATOP (CIP, YCIP, SROP) 144
Other Substance Abuse Treatment *

FY2016

172
40
150
356
0
186
147

*

FY2015

59
54
141
372

151
173

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TRAFFIC OFFENDER
PROGRAM (SATOP)

Offender Management Unit

- Adolescent Diversion Education Prograr
- Offender Education Program

- Weekend Intervention Program

(See also Clinical SATOP at left)

OTHER SERVICES PROVIDED

Co-Dependency
Compulsive Gambling
Recovery Supports
Early Intervention

FY2017

719

22
290
153

35

~

FY2016

698

21
283
115

49

(&)]

FY2015

844

34
354
183

64
0
0

14

The profiles below summarize individuals admitted to Division of Behavioral Health substance use treatment programs. Individuals are
counted only once, regardless of their number of admissions within the fiscal year. Individuals admitted only to categories listed in the box
above-right are not included below. An asterisk (*) in a data cell indicates the count was fewer than 5 and suppressed to avoid disclosure of

identifying information:

FY2017
NUMBER ADMITTED
Total Individuals 883
AGE
Under 18 44
18to 24 120
2510 29 143
30to 34 170
35to 39 114
40 to 44 79
4510 54 139
55 and Over 74
GENDER
Male 544
Female 339
RACE / ETHNICITY
Caucasian 622
African American 204
Native American / Alaskan 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 7
Hispanic 21
Other Race / Two or More Races 33
EDUCATION
Less than High School Diploma 200
High School Graduate or G.E.D. 394
Associate Degree or Some College 243
Bachelor or Advanced Degree 46
EMPLOYMENT
Employed 333
Unemployed 281
Not in Labor Force 269
HOUSING / LIVING ARRANGEMENT
Independent Living 630
Dependent Living 87
Homeless 97
MARITAL / FAMILY STATUS
Never Married 525
Married / Cohabitating 163
Previously Married 195

FY2016
730

43
100
116
118
103

7
109

64

447
283

544
149

17
21

198
292
211

29

217
234
279

537
79
89

428
138
164

FY2015
774

55
126
130
122

84

65
121

71

517
257

508
206

20
36

197
334
216

27

239
276
259

568
98
66

467
148
159

PRIMARY DRUG PROBLEM
Alcohol
Marijuana / Hashish
Cocaine (total)
- Crack
Stimulant (total)
- Methamphetamine
Heroin
Analgesic except Heroin
- Non-Prescription Methadone
PCP, LSD, other Hallucinogen
Tranquilizer
Inhalant
Sedative
Other Medication or lllicit Drug
Average Age at First Use of Drug

INJECTION DRUG USE
Any Injection Use at Admission
- Daily Injection Use
- Weekly Injection Use
- Less than Weekly Injection Use

LIFETIME DUI / DWI ARRESTS
0
lor2
3 or More

TREATMENT REFERRAL SOURCE
Self / Family / Friend
School
Mental Health Provider
Health Care Provider
Court / Criminal Justice
Other Referral Source

TREATMENT ACCOMMODATION
Pregnant when Admitted to any Episode
Military Veteran
Special Education Services Needed
Co-Occurring Psychological Problem
Co-Occurring Developmental Problem
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FY2017

343
191
57
30
173
157

111
39
42
30

489
277
117

464

13
34
245
115

16
36
42
451
33

FY2016 FY2015
296 355
146 204

45 49
26 30
119 78
101 75
57 39
43 33
10 6
9 *

* 0

0 *

* 5
18.7 17.8
117 68
37 20
47 24
33 24
383 407
228 255
119 112
406 262
* *

6 5
58 35
175 358
76 111
9 6
47 44
52 48
333 344
20 15
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