## **BOONE COUNTY**

## DIVISION OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH: SUBSTANCE USE AND COMPULSIVE GAMBLING TREATMENT ADMISSIONS

Some individuals were admitted to more than one category of substance use treatment and are counted once in each category they accessed during the fiscal year:

TREATMENT CATEGORY	FY2017	FY2016	FY2015
Detoxification	228	172	59
CSTAR Adolescent	41	40	54
CSTAR Women and Children	157	150	141
CSTAR General Adult	550	356	372
CSTAR Opioid	*	0	*
Primary Recovery Treatment	229	186	151
Clinical SATOP (CIP, YCIP, SROP)	144	147	173
Other Substance Abuse Treatment	*	*	*

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TRAFFIC OFFENDER PROGRAM (SATOP)	FY2017	FY2016	FY2015
Offender Management Unit	719	698	844
- Adolescent Diversion Education Prograr	22	21	34
- Offender Education Program	290	283	354
- Weekend Intervention Program	153	115	183
(See also Clinical SATOP at left)			
OTHER SERVICES PROVIDED			
Co-Dependency	35	49	64
Compulsive Gambling	0	0	0
Recovery Supports	7	5	0
Early Intervention	5	9	14

The profiles below summarize individuals admitted to Division of Behavioral Health substance use treatment programs. Individuals are counted only once, regardless of their number of admissions within the fiscal year. Individuals admitted only to categories listed in the box above-right are not included below. An asterisk (\*) in a data cell indicates the count was fewer than 5 and suppressed to avoid disclosure of identifying information:

NUMBER ADMITTED	FY2017	FY2016	FY2015	PRIMARY DRUG PROBLEM	FY2017	FY2016	FY2015
Total Individuals	883	730	774	Alcohol	343	296	355
465				Marijuana / Hashish	191	146	204
AGE Under 18	44	43	55	Cocaine (total)	57	45	49
18 to 24	120	100	126	- Crack	30	26	30
25 to 29	143	116	130	Stimulant (total)	173	119	78
30 to 34	170	118	122	- Methamphetamine	157	101	75
	170		84	Heroin	54	57	39
35 to 39		103	_	Analgesic except Heroin	45	43	33
40 to 44	79	77	65	- Non-Prescription Methadone	0	*	*
45 to 54	139	109	121	PCP, LSD, other Hallucinogen	10	10	6
55 and Over	74	64	71	Tranquilizer	5	9	*
GENDER				Inhalant	*	*	0
Male	544	447	517	Sedative	*	0	*
Female	339	283	257	Other Medication or Illicit Drug	*	*	5
				Average Age at First Use of Drug	18.6	18.7	17.8
RACE / ETHNICITY							
Caucasian	622	544	508	INJECTION DRUG USE			
African American	204	149	206	Any Injection Use at Admission	111	117	68
Native American / Alaskan	0	*	*	- Daily Injection Use	39	37	20
Asian / Pacific Islander	7	*	6	- Weekly Injection Use	42	47	24
Hispanic	21	17	20	- Less than Weekly Injection Use	30	33	24
Other Race / Two or More Races	33	21	36	Less than Weekly Injection Osc	30	55	24
EDUCATION				LIFETIME DUI / DWI ARRESTS			
Less than High School Diploma	200	198	197	0	489	383	407
High School Graduate or G.E.D.	394	292	334	1 or 2	277	228	255
Associate Degree or Some College	243	211	216	3 or More	117	119	112
Bachelor or Advanced Degree	46	29	27	TOGATAGENT DESERBAL COURCE			
54 404 03/4 453/5				TREATMENT REFERRAL SOURCE	464	406	262
EMPLOYMENT	222	247	220	Self / Family / Friend School	404 *	406	262
Employed	333 281	217 234	239 276		10	6	5
Unemployed				Mental Health Provider	13	6	_
Not in Labor Force	269	279	259	Health Care Provider	34	58	35
HOUSING / LIVING ARRANGEMENT				Court / Criminal Justice	245	175	358
Independent Living	630	537	568	Other Referral Source	115	76	111
Dependent Living	87	79	98				
Homeless	97	89	66	TREATMENT ACCOMMODATION		_	
				Pregnant when Admitted to any Episode	16	9	6
MARITAL / FAMILY STATUS				Military Veteran	36	47	44
Never Married	525	428	467	Special Education Services Needed	42	52	48
Married / Cohabitating	163	138	148	Co-Occurring Psychological Problem	451	333	344
Previously Married	195	164	159	Co-Occurring Developmental Problem	33	20	15